South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 12:05:48 pm

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*3261 (Rat #0587, Act #0563 of 1980) General Bill, By House Ways and Means

A Bill to amend Act 199 of 1979, the State General Appropriation Act, so as to provide that the Citadel, Clemson University,
the College of Charleston, Francis Marion College, Lander College, South Carolina State College, the University of South
Carolina and Winthrop College shall be funded by using the number of full-time equivalent students on the fall date of
enrollment instead of the average enrollment on November 1, 1979, and February 1, 1979, and to eliminate the time limit for
such colleges and universities to submit a revised budget to the Budget and Control Board and the Joint Appropriations
Review Committee which reflects a change in appropriated funds.

01/08/80
01/09/80
03/13/80
03/26/80
04/09/80
04/10/80
04/10/80
05/15/80
05/21/80
05/22/80
05/28/80
05/28/80
05/28/80
05/28/80
05/28/80
05/29/80
05/29/80
05/29/80
06/03/80
06/03/80
06/03/80
06/03/80
06/03/80
06/04/80
06/10/80
06/10/80
06/10/80
06/24/80

House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
Senate
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-52
OBJECTION HJ-74

Special order, set for WED.MAR.19,1980 AFTER 2nd READ H-3529(UND.H-3659)
Read second time HJ-1698

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1971

Introduced and read first time SJ-8

Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-8

Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-10

Read second time SJ-28

Read third time and enrolled SJ-12

Recalled from Legislative Council SJ-8

Reconsidered SJ-8

Amended SJ-8

READ THIRD TIME SJ-8

Returned SJ-8

Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-3396

Senate insist upon amendment and conference committee appointed SJ-8
Conference committee appointed HJ-3433

Conference report received HJ-3459

Conference report adopted HJ-3463

Conference report received SJ-34

Conference report adopted SJ-34

Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-34

Ratified R 587 HJ-3602

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/10/80

Act No. 563

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



