

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*3261 (Rat #0587, Act #0563 of 1980) General Bill, By House Ways and Means

A Bill to amend Act 199 of 1979, the State General Appropriation Act, so as to provide that the Citadel, Clemson University, the College of Charleston, Francis Marion College, Lander College, South Carolina State College, the University of South Carolina and Winthrop College shall be funded by using the number of full-time equivalent students on the fall date of enrollment instead of the average enrollment on November 1, 1979, and February 1, 1979, and to eliminate the time limit for such colleges and universities to submit a revised budget to the Budget and Control Board and the Joint Appropriations Review Committee which reflects a change in appropriated funds.

01/08/80	House	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference HJ-52
01/09/80	House	OBJECTION HJ-74
03/13/80	House	Special order, set for WED.MAR.19,1980 AFTER 2nd READ H-3529(UND.H-3659)
03/26/80	House	Read second time HJ-1698
04/09/80	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-1971
04/10/80	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-8
04/10/80	Senate	Referred to Committee on Finance SJ-8
05/15/80	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Finance SJ-10
05/21/80	Senate	Read second time SJ-28
05/22/80	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-12
05/28/80	Senate	Recalled from Legislative Council SJ-8
05/28/80	Senate	Reconsidered SJ-8
05/28/80	Senate	Amended SJ-8
05/28/80	Senate	READ THIRD TIME SJ-8
05/28/80	Senate	Returned SJ-8
05/29/80	House	Non-concurrence in Senate amendment HJ-3396
05/29/80	Senate	Senate insist upon amendment and conference committee appointed SJ-8
05/29/80	House	Conference committee appointed HJ-3433
06/03/80	House	Conference report received HJ-3459
06/03/80	House	Conference report adopted HJ-3463
06/03/80	Senate	Conference report received SJ-34
06/03/80	Senate	Conference report adopted SJ-34
06/03/80	Senate	Ordered enrolled for ratification SJ-34
06/04/80	House	Ratified R 587 HJ-3602
06/10/80		Signed By Governor
06/10/80		Effective date 06/10/80
06/10/80		Act No. 563
06/24/80		Copies available